Council and the Community to maintain verges, street lighting and hedge cutting. 
County Councillors had mentioned that there would be assistance in this matter 
and the Clerk was to ask them for further information. 

Precept Discussion 
Using the information in Item 8.4 Councillor R. Poynton proposed the Council 
request £11000.00 (eleven thousand pounds only) Precept. This would be an 
increase on Band D of 4% which was a £1.07 (one pounds and seven pence only) 
increase on the current amount paid a year. This was seconded by Councillor K. 
Salter. 

Resolved: That 
The Precept for 2018/19 be set at £11000.00 (eleven thousand pounds only) 
which was a 4% increase on last year’s precept. 

To be actioned 
by Cllr. K. Salter 

To be actioned 
by the Clerk 

To be actioned 
by the Clerk 

To be actioned 
by the Clerk 

To be actioned